
CLAYTON COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Clayton County Population: 292,256

236,948 219,759 217,823 -0.88% 107,260 105,848 -1.32%CALL FOR SERVICE:

Full Year By Month (From January)

-27.16%
18.90%
-60.40%
-15.50%
-25.50%

-18.04%
-9.53%
-6.61%

4,721

750

3,971

20

117

232

381

962

2,413

596

-8.11%
45.60%
-9.85%
8.64%

169

453

-8.55%

6.82%
-11.14%

-24.08%

-4.00%
-27.88%

-15.00%
-30.77%

2,864

17

81

FBI UCR SUBMISSIONS: 2016 - 2020
COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS

When Crime is Up
When Crime in is Down

253,036

CRIMES AGAINST PROPERY:

1,505 1,543

PART 1 CRIMES: 

Jun-19 Jun-20
Rate of 
Change

3,584

Rate of 
Change: 2018 

vs 2019

1,392 1,487

10,200 10,254 9,670 8,843

720CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS: 

NUMBERS HAVE BEEN 
UPDATED AS OF: 

6/31/2020

VEHICLE THEFT

8,695 8,711

1,241 1,423

THEFT

702 819

RAPE

ROBBERY

AGG ASSAULT

BURGLARY

183 182 265

602 506 467 421

HOMICIDE 39 35

706 767

381

2,039

444

2016 2017 2018 2019

1,225 1,144

2,366 2,078 1,985 1,627

5,088 5,210 5,068 4,585

8,278 7,356

37 34

162

20
117

232

381
962

2,413
596

17
81

169

453
381

2,039
444

0 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000

HOMICIDE
RAPE

ROBBERY
AGG ASSAULT

BURGLARY
THEFT

VEHICLE THEFT
Jun 2019 vs Jun 2020

Jun-
20

Jun-
19

** Definition for Rape was changed in 2017 to include all other sexual assaults **


	Sheet1

