CLAYTON COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Clayton County Population: 292,256

FBI UCR SUBMISSIONS: 2016 - 2020						When Crime is Up		
COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS AND STATISTICS						When Crime in is Down		
NUMBERS HAVE BEEN Full Year						By Month (From January)		
UPDATED AS OF: 6/31/2020	2016	2017	2018	2019	Rate of Change: 2018 vs 2019	Jun-19	Jun-20	Rate of Change
CALL FOR SERVICE:	253,036	236,948	219,759	217,823	-0.88%	107,260	105,848	-1.32%
PART 1 CRIMES:	10,200	10,254	9,670	8,843	-8.55%	4,721	3,584	-24.08%
CRIMES AGAINST PERSONS:	1,505	1,543	1,392	1,487	6.82%	750	720	-4.00%
CRIMES AGAINST PROPERY:	8,695	8,711	8,278	7,356	-11.14%	3,971	2,864	-27.88%
HOMICIDE	39	35	37	34	-8.11%	20	17	-15.00%
RAPE	162	183	182	265	45.60%	117	81	-30.77%
ROBBERY	602	506	467	421	-9.85%	232	169	-27.16%
AGG ASSAULT	702	819	706	767	8.64%	381	453	18.90%
BURGLARY	2,366	2,078	1,985	1,627	-18.04%	962	381	-60.40%
THEFT	5,088	5,210	5,068	4,585	-9.53%	2,413	2,039	-15.50%
VEHICLE THEFT	1,241	1,423	1,225	1,144	-6.61%	596	444	-25.50%
VEHICLE THEFT	444			Jun 2019 vs Jun 2020				
THEFT		596				~ 2,039 2,413		■ Jun-
BURGLARY AGG ASSAULT	381 4 169 232	81 53	962				2,413	20 Jun- 19
0 500)	1,000	1,500	0 2,0	00	2,500	3,000

 $^{^{**}}$ Definition for Rape was changed in 2017 to include all other sexual assaults **